502971324 09/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3017923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY VERBEKE	09/03/2014
DIMITRI LEROY	09/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)719-4045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-719-6916

Email: joanne cutlip@Huntsman.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC

Address Line 1: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EU 51034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. DIAZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Diaz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=EU51034_Assignment#page1.tif source=EU51034_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502971324 REEL: 033717 FRAME: 0683



ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We:

VERBEKE, Wesley Eikerlandstraat 17 bus 1, 2870 Puurs, Belgium

LEROY, Dimitri 7, Kolonel Daumerielaan, 1150 Brussel, Belgium

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"Isocyanate-based prepolymer" (EUR 51034/USW),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on 19 March 2013 as Application Serial Number PCT/EP2013/055660, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 033717 FRAME: 0684

Inventors' Signatur	res (Full Names):		
NAME VERBEKE, Wesle	y John		0 3 SEP. 2014
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME LEROY, Dimitri	LA		0 3 SEP. 2014
First	Middle	Last	Date
			ally appeared individual who executed the fore
(SEAL)		-	Notary Public
Motary public hereby certifies the true true the true true true true true true true tru	september 4	6) E	

RECORDED: 09/11/2014

PATENT REEL: 033717 FRAME: 0685